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Driver Times Total

6 5

6

1

2

1 Car

1

1

1

Sage Karam

Will Power

Marcus Ericsson 

Simon Pagenaud 

Ryan Hunter-Reay 

Alex Palou 
Alexander Rossi 

Zach Veach

Felipe Nasr 1

83 - 85 22 Simon Pagenaud

77 - 80 28 Ryan Hunter-Reay

81 - 82 26 Zach Veach

72 12 Will Power

73 - 76 55 Alex Palou

44 - 45 22 Simon Pagenaud

46 - 71 24 Sage Karam

42 - 43 27 Alexander Rossi

39 - 40 12 Will Power

41 31 Felipe Nasr

DNF
8 7 Oliver Askew 0 DNF

2

1

12 9 Scott Dixon 6

OFFICIAL BOX SCORE
INDYCAR iRacing Challenge

Chevrolet 275 at Michigan International Speedway
April 11, 2020

SP Car Driver Laps Reason Out
22 22 Simon Pagenaud 85 Running
4 2 Scott McLaughlin Running

18 3 Dale Earnhardt Jr Running
85
85

11 15 Graham Rahal Running
2 12 Will Power Running85

85

14 27 Alexander Rossi Running
28 60 Jack Harvey Running85

85

13 21 Ed Carpenter Running
29 28 Ryan Hunter-Reay Running85

85

23 26 Zach Veach Running
5 55 Alex Palou Running85

85

27 20 Conor Daly Running
7 11 Kyle Kaiser Running84

84

17 33 James Davison Running
9 24 Sage Karam Running84

3 31 Felipe Nasr Running
21 41 Dalton Kellett Running

1 8 Marcus Ericsson Running
25 14 Tony Kanaan Running

6 10 Felix Rosenqvist Running
31 4 Sebastien Bourdais Running

Time of Race:  00:53:50.181   Avg Speed:   189.463 mph   Margin of Victory:  13.4059 seconds   Lead Changes:  18   Caution Laps:  5
Fastest Lap:  223.588 mph (32.202 seconds) on Lap 7 by 3 - Dale Earnhardt Jr

Fastest Leader Lap:  218.612 mph (32.935 seconds) on Lap 7 by 12 - Will Power

Lap Leaders: Lap Leader Summary: Caution Flags:

26 98 Marco Andretti

20
16 1 Josef Newgarden Running

Running

Duration Reason for Caution

1 - 5 49 1 1 - 5 Accident: Front Stretch/Multiple Cars

Laps Laps No

10 5

6 - 9

Car Driver

8   Marcus Ericsson

12 Will Power

24 Sage Karam

13

32 - 38 24 Sage Karam

22 12 Will Power

23 - 29 24 Sage Karam

Penalties:

Reason Lap Penalty

30 - 31 12 Will Power

11-13 12 Will Power 5

14-21 24 Sage Karam 4

4

Car 

24 

12   
8 

22 

28 

55 

27 

26 

31

2

15 59 Max Chilton 79
1630 88 Colton Herta

Running
Running

Running

19 29 James Hinchcliffe

84
84
84
84
84
83

10 6 Robert Wickens
5 Patricio O'Ward

24 18 Santino Ferrucci

Car Name
DXC Team Penske
Snap-on Team Penske
Nationwide JR Motorsports
Verizon Team Penske
TOTAL
AutoNation / SiriusXM
AutoNation / NAPA AUTO PARTS 
DHL
SONAX
Dale Coyne Racing with Team Goh 
Gainbridge
Juncos Racing
U.S. Air Force
DRR WIX Filters
BYRD / Petry / Belardi
K-Line Insulators
Carlin
ABC Supply
Huski Chocolate Chip Ganassi Racing
Tresiba
NTT DATA Chip Ganassi Racing
Genesys
SealMaster
XPEL Team Penske
Arrow McLaren SP
Arrow McLaren SP
Gallagher Carlin
Capstone
U.S. Concrete / Curb
PNC Bank Chip Ganassi Racing
Arrow McLaren SP

12 Running

83
83
83
82
80
79

Running
Running


